Safeguard and manage all funds paid to the Contractor including those issued for payment to
subcontractors;

4. Implement a performance-based procurement system for the selection of subcontractors.

1. The City shall pay to the Contractor an amount not to exceed Seventy Two Thousand
Five Hundred Dollars ($72,500), for the complete and satisfactory performance of the
terms of this Agreement. These funds shall be allocated pursuant to the authorityof Title
II of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (Public Law 105-285) (the
Recovery Act) and shall be expended in accordance with the City approved Budget

[...]

(i) ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREMENTS

For all recipients, administrative requirements of the awards will
be governed by Section 1512 of the Arnerican Recovery and
Reinvestment Act of 2009.

(ii) FEDERAL POVERTY LEVEL PROVISIONS

The ARRA Act increases the eligibility level from one-hundred
twenty-five percent (125%) to two-hundred percent (200%) of the
Federal poverty level for authorized services under the CSBG
Act. Under this Agreement Contractors may serve customers up
to two-hundred percent (200%) of the federal poverty level
exclusively for the terms of this agreement and use of CSBG-R

[...]

None of the funds provided pursuant to this
Agreement shall be used for any sectarian purpose or to support or benefit any sectarian
activity.

If this Agreement provides for more than One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) in
grantfunds or more than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) in loan funds,

Contractor shall submit to the City a Certification Regarding Lobbying and a Disclosure
Form, if required, in accordance with 31 USC §1352. A copy of the Certificate is attached
hereto as Exhibit D. No funds will be released to Contractor until the Certification is filed.